
NEWT
FILE
EGINS



CALIFORNIA COMMITTEE ON REGIONAL MEDICAL PROGRAM

RM 00019

.

JULY/AUGUST 1974 REVIEW

Application:

Proqram Element

This application requests $5,592,215 for the period,
9/1/74 - 8/31/75 for support of 83 projects which
were developed around six program goals. Of the
83 projects, 61 are new, ($4,251,519) and22 are
reqzests for continued suppor$ ($1,340,696). The
specific amounts for the six program areas are as
follows:

.*

Number of Pro_lects Amount Requested

High Blood Pressure
Health Manpower
Quality Assurance
Kidney Disease
Access to Care
EMS

TOTAL

* (12 mos. request)
** (10 mos. request)

*** (6 projects request

The (33Pcomments received
on a 312 page appendix to

25*
●

6**
2*

13***
36*
1**

83

-—

$1,569,931
489,787
156,453
538,681

2,729,033
108,330

$5,592,215

. ...- x- ..—
-----

12 Inos. 7 projects request 7 mos.)

by CCRMP were so numerous they were sent
the application. As of June 20, comments

on 57 projects had been received from 12 CHP agencies. According
to CCRMP, “In a few cases, there are unresolved issues between
project applicants and a local CHP agency which the RAC has instruct-
ed the staff to mediate prior to funding of projects in September.
In each case, where comments have been received, approved projects
have been found to be in accordance with the the area wide agency’s
plans, goals and objectives.”

JULY COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

Critique:

WO/DRMP 7/16/74



7“ ., —.— ...... .. . .

ii

.

.

. ..

(u
..- ● No.

Cooo

coiA

COOF

Coot .-“

COOE
.

● DOOO.
● ●

069

081
.

.083 “

086A
.,

086B

. i 087A ,~.

., , 08712

*;
. . . . ‘b

;.
.:

.

,..

. .

CALIFORNIABMP O,uAVIEW
May 1 and July 1 Application

(2)
COMPONENT . ,

ProgramS6aff

.Program Staff CMERF .“

Health Care&r Recrui~ent
,.

S.F. Outpat$entj)ept;
{

EMS Coordin&tion .. “

DeveLoprnenkaJ.Component

Comprehensive Respiratory Disease”
,.

Urban Indian Health
t

.FreeClinic~Coordination Area V

Pediatric Pulmonary

Kidney Dise~se Info. Systems

Kidney Disease Info. and Evaluatiol

Greater L.A. Organ Preserv&.ioIa

Regional Transplant and Organ
Procurement

.

,, - .: .
..

.. . i

(3)
BUDGET

174-6/74

840,201

“9,760

“:’’.30,4’55

12,120

-0-.

19,910

22,181

71,444

65,805

11,000

.

(4)
REQUEST

7/74-6/75

1,601;319,

i .

,.

21,578

8,559

. 24,646

,.

-+

3,023

3,473

. .

(5) .
BEQUEST

9/74-6/75

.,’

“,

●

,,

.“

207,i84

10,593

10,767

.

I

. . ,“

I , ...- . ...!1“. I

TOTAL REQLZST

7/74-6/75

. .

1,601,319

.

2L,578

8,559

24,646

207,184

13,616

14,240

9



. . .
,. ..

“1
,.-

.

087G

087H

0871

087J

087K .

087-0 “

087P

087(2.“” “

087R

089A

098 .
!

100

101 ‘

104

.

CALIFORWA RXP OVERVIEW .
May 1 and July 1 Application

.
COMPOXEXT

\

Regional Transplant’and Organ
Procurement

Regional Transplant and Organ
Procurement

Regional Organ Procurement

Organ Procurement .

Regional Transplant andcOrgan
Procurement

Public Education and System Dev@.
Projeck

Devel. of Transplant, Eval. and
Review Mech. “

Kidney Organ Procurement Program

Renal Donor Procurement Aid

Regional Kidney Administration

Firebaugh Mendota Hlth Care Area
.

VenturaHealthServicesNetwork

Health Career Retention

Redwood Heal”thConsortium “

. . .

r

(3)
BUDGET

./74-6/74

8,,513

13,123

15q65$
..

11,297

8,876

‘?.:.

.

6,863

58,525

25,017

145,943

i

(4)
REQIIZST

7/74-6/75‘

2,838

4,331

4,615

6,650

,.

3,239” “
,..

4
. J’
%.“

●

b

2,368 ‘

.

28,008

59,080 ~

426,242 “

$.

(5)
REQUEST

.9~74-6/75
. .

9,933.
.-

11,482.

16,033

23,331

““’11,340

*88,645

42,109

40,598

38,.600

28,066

. .
. ..-
,.

TOTALREQL~ST

7/74-6/75

12,771

17,144 “

20,648 ‘

L
29,981

14,579

.

: 88,645

42,109
.

40,598

38,600

30,434

28,008

.“59,080

.426,242

1“
I I

r-
1. ...



.,

>
n

0
al
In

w’
w
Ii

0
0
0

d’
t-l
c-u,

0
m
m
0’

:

0
m
0.

2
.8-I

t-
m
m
0’
d

al
Q
o
.

2
d

t-
W
0

4’
%

2
m

m’
w
t+

.
0
n—

t-l

..
-.

a

. . “
. . . .

. , . . .
. .

., .,, ,.. .“. . ,.,
,< , . . . - . . . .

. .’

-.. .

ol-
01+
0 l=.

.m. 03
Ow

o
0
0

0
0
0

A’
m

.
N
In

.

J!
.*
tn.

$!.

. .

i~,.4
*

CD
l-l
l-l

dJ

1-1.

“r,
‘“ ~

I
.’

*



.,

u)
s N).

.

145F

145G

145H

1451

145J

. 145K

~45L

145M

145N “

. 1450

145P

145Q

146A

146C “
.

.
-“

j

i

.

CALIFORNIARNP OVERVI.EW
May 1 and July 1 Application

(2) I (3) I (4)

COtiONENT I
12UDGET

I
REQUEST

,, 1/74-6/74 ~ 7/74-6/75
I

Quality of Care Educational Assessme

Quality of Care .“

“Qualityof Care

Quality of Care

Qual. Care Reg. Educ: ‘

Quality of Care

Qualityof Care . ~ .

.*
Quality of Care

Quality of.Care

Quality of Care

Consumer Participation in Assess-
ment Hlth Care in Hosp. Based OpD

39,900

34,308

40,000

40,0.00

93,971

39,987

40,476

39,971

I‘1 .:- “84P927
>.,
*.

EMS Coordination

EMS Coordination

94,520”

80,886

84,186

102,797

.75,600

90,314

91,891

89,059

81,118

Quality of Care ●

Neighborhood Emergency Transpotiatio
& Treatment

1

I
I

40,000

71,591

78,800

215,840

176,286

. .

4

(~) (b)

REQUEST. TOTAL REQUEST

Y-!+=-
80,886

84,186 .
.,

. 102,797. “
,,

75,600 -

90,314

I ‘
91,891

I .89,059
I

,’ 81,118 “

84,927.“

82,162
I

82,162

“ 74,291 74,291

215,840

176,286

108,330 108,330
.

.



.

{,

r>
.

r-

y
.*

————

.... .. ..

. ..
.—— —-————-. —.——— . “——— ——. - . . .

. .
.,

0 01 0.
oi--. #
or-o., . . . .
04 t-

. RI-...... . 3.... ●,. .“
———. c. —— —T --- .

Y
“.

—— -— -— —-

●
✎

,0
. : m

0 u)
.. . , 0.. .. +’, In u)

..-

-——. 0“
—————---s ~ ..-

.

.

O-1

r-l

.
.0

r-i
0)

,ij . b{
,q
,.’, &
——-

*--



(’)
.,s;.

147H

1471

147J

I+7K

147L

.

147M

I

.
‘ ““.’””1

$

CALIFORNIAXl OVERVIEW
May 1 md July 1 Application

(2)
., COX?OX?NT ““

community ED. System for HBP Control

Community Coordination Council for
EE2 Control

Irpxove Hypt. Control Vol. Act.

Hypertension Among Chinese Americans

Hypertension Control-StMlating
compliance .

Community Hypertension Intervention
Prog.

.,

1

(3)
BUDGET

74-6/74

,$

L4,6!50

13,147

33,174

(4)
REQUEST

7/74-6/75

14,409

10,094

i
14,433

4,900

4;165

. .$

13,270

-.

.

-m-----
RZQ’UZST

9/74-6/75

66,550

.,

“77,000

72,710

.

75,000

.

..

..

I i

80,974

87,094

14,433

77,610

4,165

Ej8,270 .

$-

L
.,

I



—

..-i

“-=% . ..
V-I
r-

.
— ..—

., .“

co.
q)
m

. .’

.s .I-4
I-4

,.
--—

..

d“ ..-
C

.
.,

/

$-4

In
m
.3
tJ

,$

— -..

. .



.—

— u-
r--
Y
\c

I
..1

c
l--

. ,,
.—— .-

o
c1
o

.

m F)
Cn
o

.
N
e’

U3
r-
In

.
r.
03

g.
co

.
01

0
0
0“

.

2K“
co

,.,
.—

.
. . .,

,.
. .

.—
.,

.

.—
. .“

~ ,,,

&,al
&+b4

● G
.-l

1,

.

.-
. .

..

/

--’7
.

!
!.



A.d

I
00
00
00

.-

0
0
0

0“
w

0
m
(0

.
.-4

m
0

0
.

m
03

r-
C.a
co.
m
a

UT
.-J’
c.>.
.?
m

C-J
0
m.
rn
m

0
.-l

n
.

0
0
J-1

.

m
a

e-i.
0
4

. .

,
d,,

.-

,, 0
0
0

?.
c)
\o

0
0
0

0’
a

W-1
*
(,1

.

.3’
r)

o
In

m

&
o
m

.
.-l
m

‘o
In
m.

.

0
1--1,

0
0
0-.

.
m
m

. . -.—

.

1’

. .

,-
,..

—

.

.

. .—

u.
LJ

.%
o
S4.

m .

<
al
0

.-4

—---

.

●

,
. ..- . . . . . . .



I

. .

(u
%Xo.

1593

159C

159D

159E

159F

159G

1591

1591
.

FSOO

FSO1

FS02

FS03
.
FS04

., FS05 \

i

“CALIFORNIARW OVERVIEW
May 1 and July 1 Application

,
(2)

COWOMXC
\

. .
AlianzaAccessProgam

H3P Educationand ControlProgram

H~ertension Screeningand Eval.Projects
. . ‘.<

HBP ControlCoordinatingCouncil,

Re6woodEmpireHyper.ControlCocacil

NeighborhoodHyper.ControlCenter

CommunityRyper.AwarenessPioj.

H3P.Controlin the Barrio“.

“ CommunityllLPControlProgram

FeasibilityStudies
.

PublicEducationPlantingand Develop.

X:nalTransplantCost Analysis

Al??XenadialyticTherapy
,.

Feasibilityand PlanningStudy ,

QualityReviex~I:pleT.entation “

TOTAL

?lecorxnsndedby June IL4C+ Column (4)

FundedbyBMP 7/1 - ColuUXn(4)only

For Considerationby Jcly/AugustRev. (CO1.{

(3)
BUDGET

/74-6/74

.:

:.‘ ..”.$

.

.,

150,000

25,000

25,000

24,785’

24,878

14,15i

3>937,316

i . . I

(4)

REQcEST

7/74-6/75“

,

i

.’

.

8,170,374

7,353,000
6,986,344

. .

. . . ..

KSQL3ST
I

5;74+5/75 ~

29,290

54,777””

52,142

47,040

60,000

.50,560

‘21,440

58,678

63,600 ,

5,592,215
.

5,592,215

7/7+6/75

29,290

47,040

60,000 “

21,440

58,678 . -

63,600

13,762,589 .

I

[



MAY/JU:iE 1.974REL’IIN! . California
d

RMOO019

R~q~,st: $8,170,374

—
Commi Ltce Recomrncndation: ~Q—————

OveraLl assessment by individual reviewers: Above av ==3.=

,.
..—:.—. . ... --- - . __ __ .. ...-

Critique:
~.
>

This application requests continued SUPPO~ for staff and 75

ongoing projects. Based on an analysis o!f the application alone,

the reviewers noted that program activities had been developed
. around six program goals with priorities defined by the RAG. The

staff appeared strong and very active in program development.t. I

The RAG seemed to be” a stable group which depended on th~ well-
developed review pro~ess and three special committees. ! ‘“

The RMP has a good track record regarding continuation ofl activi-
ties after grant support is ended.

~The reviewers were uncertain shut CHP relations and had !quest-
ions about the effect of the closing of area offices and \the

,

el~ination of the area advisory groups.

“Staff who had recently spent considerable time in California,
studying the review process and c= relations, e~lained that

relations with most of theC=(b) agencies were good but verY
strained in the Bay Area and San Diego. The staff also ex_@lained

the long history” of the area offices and the fact that the DJ+3W -
audit recommendation was to reduce ‘the number and improve .

relationships with central’ office. Previous site visit teams

had also stressed the importance of stronger central direction
which is possible under the present organization.

Panel B at first recommended that the application be approved
at the requested level- However, in its review of actions on 25
RMPs changed the recommendation to approval at the-reduced level
of $7,353,000. The Committee concurred.

JULY/AUGUST REVIEW:

Estimated request as of -- ---- A- --- ...

NATIONAL ADVISORY COUNCIL - June

““Councj.1concurred wit~
.,..

Committee

May lY/4 v> ,t$LY ,3s3

13-14, 1974
..-

.recouanendation.

DRMP FUNDING DECISION - $6,986,344

.


